		South Dublin County Cound Local Government (Planning & Developmen Acts 1963 to 1993 Planning Register (Part	<b>た</b> )	Plan Register No. S00A/0823
1,	Location	1012/1014 Kingswood Avenue, Citywest Bus. Pk. Naas Rd. D.2		. Naas Rd. D.24
2.	Development	Addition of external automatic solar control blinds, roof ventilation cowls, new glazed entrance lobby (including amendment to existing glazed screen) and glazing of blocks.		
з.	Date of Application	29/11/00		er Particulars ed (b) Received
3a.	Type of Application	Permission	1.	1. 02/02/2001 2.
4.	Submitted by	Name: Bucholz McEvoy Architects Ltd Address: 7 Upper Camden Street Dublin 2		
5.	Applicant	Name: SAP SSC (Ireland) Ltd Address: Eastpoint Business Pk, Fairview, Dublin 3		
6.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 0193 Ef	fect REQUEST AD	

Ā

S⊈ S

88 ||||

8 H 0 W

Л

г. 38

,1 3 2

W

ا ء ال 6

			Date		FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
yn o	7.	Grant	Q.C.M. Datë	No.	Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
	<u>8</u> .	Appeal Lodged	1		
-	9.	Appeal Decision			
	10.	Material Contrav	vention	1	
	Li,	Enforcement	<u> </u>	Compensation	Purchase Notice
12. Revocation or Amendment					
	13.	E.I.S. Requested	1	E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal
	14.	x		neeseestikkkeskiii Date	Receipt No.
I					



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993.

Decision Order Number 0193	Date of Decision 25/01/2001
Register Reference S00A/0823	Date: 29/11/00

Applicant Development	SAP SSC (Ireland) Ltd Addition of external automatic solar control blinds, roof ventilation cowls, new glazed entrance lobby (including amendment to existing glazed screen) and glazing of blocks.
Location	1012/1014 Kingswood Avenue, Citywest Bus, Pk. Naas Rd. D.24
App. Type	Permission

Dear Sir/Madam,

1

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

With reference to your planning application, received on 29/11/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

- The applicant is requested to submit drawings for each of the proposed units showing all alterations to each unit clearly outlined in red.
- In respect of all the alterations proposed the applicant is requested to submit colour brochures or otherwise which will clearly show the effect of these alterations on the external appearance of the building.
- 3 The applicant is requested to state the purpose of the alterations proposed.
- 4 It is noted that there is an inconsistency in the description of the proposed development between that in the newspaper notice and that on the site notice. The applicant is requested to submit revised notices as necessary in order to rectify the above discrepancy.

Bucholz McEvoy Architects Ltd 7 Upper Camden Street Dublin 2

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104

0



an ar 16 36 36 36 300 30 30 30 30 80

#### PLANNING DEPARTMENT

County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF. S00A/0823 Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council

mt

26/01/01

for Senior Administrative Officer



Page 2 of 2



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 0193	Date of Decision 25/01/2001
Register Reference S00A/0823	Date: 29/11/00

Applicant Development	SAP SSC (Ireland) Ltd Addition of external automatic solar control blinds, roof ventilation cowls, new glazed entrance lobby (including amendment to existing glazed screen) and glazing of blocks.
Location	1012/1014 Kingswood Avenue, Citywest Bus. Pk. Naas Rd. D.24
App. Type	Permission

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application, received on 29/11/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

- 1 The applicant is requested to submit drawings for each of the proposed units showing all alterations to each unit clearly outlined in red.
- In respect of all the alterations proposed the applicant is requested to submit colour brochures or otherwise which will clearly show the effect of these alterations on the external appearance of the building.
- 3 The applicant is requested to state the purpose of the alterations proposed.
- 4 It is noted that there is an inconsistency in the description of the proposed development between that in the newspaper notice and that on the site notice. The applicant is requested to submit revised notices as necessary in order to rectify the above discrepancy.

Bucholz McEvoy Architects Ltd 7 Upper Camden Street Dublin 2

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104



#### PLANNING DEPARTMENT

County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF. S00A/0823 Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council

்கு இத்தது. புகான இத்தது வாழும் வாழும் இத்தது இறையான காசக்கள் இத்தது. சித்தது இது இது இறையான காசக்கில் இறையான காசக்கில் இது for Senior Administrative Officer

26/01/01



Page 2 of 2

		Local Government		Plan Register No. S00A/0823
1.	Location			k. Naas Rd. D.24
2.	Development			y (including
3.	Date of Application	29/11/00	the source that is indeed before	er Particulars ted (b) Received
3a.	Type of	Permission	1	1. 02/02/2001
	Application		2.	2.
4.	Submitted by	Name: Bucholz McEvoy Architects Ltd Address: 7 Upper Camden Street Dublin 2		
5.	Applicant	Name: SAP SSC (Ireland) Ltd Address: Eastpoint Business Pk, Fairview, Dublin 3		Dublin 3

1

ķ

ð

	6.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 0651 Date 29/03/2001	Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION
j	7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. 0981 Date 10/05/2001	Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION
-	8.	Appeal Lodged		
	9.	Appeal Decision		
10. Material Contravention				
	11.	Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase Notice
	12.	. Revocation or Amendment		
	13.	E.I.S. Requested	E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal
	14.	Registrar	Date	Receipt No.
1				

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104



#### PLANNING DEPARTMENT

**Applications/Registry/Appeals** 

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

Bucholz McEvoy Architects Ltd 7 Upper Camden Street Dublin 2

#### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1999 AND PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000

rinal Grant (	Order Number 0981	Date of Final Grant 10/05/2001 Date of Decision 29/03/2001	
Decision Orde	er Number 0651		
Register Refr	erence S00A/0823	Date 02/02/01	
pplicant	SAP SSC (Ireland) Ltd		
	Malditian af artannal a	and the second	
everohment	ventilation cowls, new	utomatic solar control blinds, roof glazed entrance lobby (including glazed screen) and glazing of blocks.	
evelopment	ventilation cowls, new amendment to existing g	glazed entrance lobby (including glazed screen) and glazing of blocks.	
ocation loor Area ime extension	ventilation cowls, new amendment to existing 9 1012/1014 Kingswood Ave	glazed entrance lobby (including glazed screen) and glazing of blocks. enue, Citywest Bus. Pk. Naas Rd. D.24 etres	

A Permission has been granted for the development described above,

subject to the following (3) Conditions.

#### REG REF. SODA/0823 COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24





# PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

#### Conditions and Reasons

1 The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application and additional information lodged 2nd February 2001, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with

To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.

- This permission pertains to the alterations shown on plans lodged with the Planning Authority on the 2nd of February 2001 only. REASON; In order to clarify the permission.
- 3 Details of the colour of the solar control blinds shall be

lodged and agreed in writing with the Planning Authority prior to commencement of development. REASON: In the interest of visual amenity.

- (1) All buildings must be designed and constructed in accordance with the Building Regulations 1997.
- (2) Building Control Regulations require a Commencement Notice. <u>A copy of the</u> <u>Commencement Notice is attached.</u>
- (3) A Fire Safety Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority, where applicable.
- (4) Free Standing Walls must be designed and constructed in accordance with IS 325: Code of Practice for use of Masonry Part 1 : Structural use of unreinforced Masonry. The Owner must also ensure that the construction of all walls is supervised by a competent person.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

an mean when a standard we were a suffer a suffe



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

, i

50<sup>17</sup> -

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1999 AND PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000

Decision Ord	er Number 3333	Date of Decision 26/10/2001			
Register Ref	erence S00A/0822	Date 28/11/00			
Applicant App. Type Development	Permission To use part of existin approved under plannin	To use part of existing ground floor warehouse (previously approved under planning reg.S99A/0481 and S00A/0301) as associated office space.			
Location	Enterprise Unit D, Bal	donnel Business Park, Barneys Lane,			

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

000

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104

Brownsbarn, Dublin 22.

Dear Sir / Madam,

In accordance with Section 26 (4a) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act 1963 as amended by Section 39 (f) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act 1976 the period for considering this application has been extended, up to and including 02/11/2001

Yours faithfully

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Brid Daly, Collen Project Management, River House, East Wall, Dublin 3.